Order code: EQLED136
Microbar Multi System
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Microbar Multi System User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL CARE-
FULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

Dimensions (without stand) 200 x 750 x 165mm
Weight 5.7kg
Order code EQLED136
2
0
0
m
m
750mm 165mm
01 - LED display
02 - Function buttons
03 - DMX input
04 - DMX output
05 - IEC power input
06 - Fuse F3A 250V
07 - 35mm stand adaptor
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x carry bag,
1 x stand & bag,
1 x IR remote,
1 x power cable &
1 x user manual
POWER INPUT: 100-240V~50/60Hz DMX INPUT DMX OUTPUT MENU UP DOWN ENTER
FUSE: F3A 250V
www.prolight.co.uk M U L T I  S Y S T E M
02040706
05 03 01
www.prolight.co.uk Microbar Multi System User Manual 4
Operating instructionsOperating instructions
MENU
Slave modeS L A S L A v
A u t
Par - Auto
S. 0 1
S. 3 2
A u t P
A P 0 1
A P 1 3
Effect - Auto
S. 0 1
S. 3 2
N. 0 0
N. 0 9
A u t F
A f 0 1
a f 0 7
Par & Effect
- Auto
S. 0 1
S. 3 2
N. 0 0
N. 0 9
A u t N
a n 0 1
A n 1 0
S o u
Par - Sound activeS o u P
S P 0 1
S P 1 3
Effect - Sound activeS o u F
S f 0 1
S f 0 7
Par & Effect
- Sound activeS o u N
S n 0 1
S n 1 0
S y S Sound sensitivityA S E N
S N 0 1
S N 0 4
DMX address & channel settings
d 0 0 1
d 5 1 2